
-=-

if>Tlfql&,<f> a@t~ioT cf>T <f>l~f&t~ 

11141°1 <JITif ~-'il'I, <JITif V'-i'5cl, cl~tl-<l~J 

q ;l i iii :-:f.:~. ?.~V.--/ cl 6"l iHil Ill, f<M i iii :-. !. ~'.. !9..'. ~.2. .... 

ch14q1clch ~ 

ti,4'ta, m ~ 
ffl ~P-l'5cl,cl~·Hxl4 I 

3TCR-~-qj I lf q I cl en q ~I~ cf> 1 '{l-tf6-xi ~ q 

~51-< !I 141°1 tl~ Fclcf>lx➔ ~, qc111 

f<)tifll :- 11~~'1--:ft 1Jl1l liqqf ll)Gt.=tl (NDB-BRICS) 31;.a,f d 311<ic.=t \i4~&:-f cf>xl4 

c6 "flilET ~- I 

'341cfd fcl~~cf> ~ j~~~-~ ~ fiqcfi mG-111 (NDB-BRICS) 31-=t·Pfa 

x=N~~cn GRT cf>-<I~ 1T<l q;TlIT cfi ·1J1a11 -gg fclffia m Tf ~ ~ -<i>4~, 

17, 15,647.00 (fid'<5 cll~ ~ 5GII-< U: ~ f1'a1&ftx➔ ~) 'ffl q)T 3llcl°C1 '34&1&:f ¢-<I~ 

qfr ~ cb! 'GTI<l I f°Gifi~~ x➔·~~cf> cITT fcn<) 1n) cm<TT q)T '1'1cil1 fifi'i~ fcb~I "Gfl" ~ I 

~o "11 

cf>I 41~¢ 

~,4101 m~ 
~ Q~\scl,&l~fi'<I~ I 



N
am

e o
f D

ivision:-
R

W
D

 W
orks D

ivision L
akhisarai 

SL
. 

Y
ear 

N
am

co
fR

o
ad

 

N
o. 

1 
2 

3 
S

hanna N
andnam

a P
m

gsy 

1 
2023-24 

R
oad to S

hanna W
est harijan 

T
ola 

2 
2023-24 

S
heikhpura R

C
D

 R
oad to

 
B

illo M
ushari T

ola A
sthan 

L
akhisarai M

ahsoura to 

3 
2023-24 

P
hulaiya R

oad to M
ahsoura 

M
ushari T

ola 

R
ural W

orks D
epartm

ent 

M
M

G
S

Y
 B

R
IC

S
 N

D
B

 A
L

L
O

T
M

E
N

T
 R

E
Q

U
IS

IT
IO

N
 F

O
R

M
A

T
 

N
am

e o
f 

C
ontractor (In 

E
nglish) 

4 

M
anju D

evi 

M
anju D

evi 

M
anju D

evi 

A
dm

inistrative 
A

greem
ent A

m
ount 

L
ength 

(In K
m

) 
5 

1.220 

0.350 

1.500 

A
m

ount 
M

ain W
ork 

M
aintenance 

(In L
acs) 

6 
7 

8 

109.16000 
95.14935 

6.85812 

40.77400 
38.38241 

1.58483 

144.98100 
127.03035 

9.59408 

260.56211 
18.03703 

f ~ 

D
i 1sior\ 

c 
S

J
)
o

~
r
 

R
W

D
 W

orlis D
i
~

l
~

 

L
~

 

A
llotm

ent 
R

eceived 
(in L

acs) 

9 

55.33386 

26.07915 

73.01255 

154.42556 

T
otal 

E
xpenditure 

as per M
IS 

10 

55.33386 

25.93489 

73.01255 

154.28130 

V
alue o

f 
C

urrent 
R

em
arks 

m
easunnent 

D
em

ant 
(in L

acs) 
(in L

acs) 

11 
12 

58.34142 
3.00756 

27.74889 
1.66974 

85.49172 
12.47917 

171.58203 
17.15647 

E
xecutive· E

ngineer 
R

W
D

 W
orks D

ivision 
L

akhisarai 

" 

13 



Rural Works Department, Work Division, Lakhisarai 

Utilization Certificate 

MMGSY (NDB-A WSESH) Month- os.os.202s 

SI. 
No. 

Letter No. and Date Amount 
(In Lakh) 

Particular 

1 
BRRDA (HQ) MMGSY 

(AWSESH)-150/24-137 dated-

31.01 .25 

Total 

246.64151 Certified that out of Rs. 2,46,64,151.00 

(Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Sixty Four 

,___ ____ Thousand One Hundred Fifty One) only of 

Grant-in aid sanctioned during the years 

,___ ___ --' 2025-26 in favour of E.E., RWD, Work 

Div., Lakhisarai under. this Ministry/ 

,___ ____ Department Letter sum of Rs. 31,34,157.00 

(Thirty One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand 

One Hundred Fifty Seven) only has been 

r-----~
 Utilized for the purpose of MMGSY(NDB-

r-------- A WSESH) for which it was sanctioned and 

that the balance of Rs. 2,15,29,994.00 (Two 

1-------i Crore Fifteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninty Four) only remaining 

un utilized at the end of the 2025 has been 

t-----
--

s u rr ender e d to Govt. (Vide No. . . . . . . Dt. 

...... .) will be adjusted towards the grants-

1--------' in-aid payable during the next year 

----- ........................ . 

246.64151 

1. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned 

have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised that following checkes to see 

that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kinds of checks exercised 

1. Cash Book 

2. Bank statement ~\"',-
Executive Engineer 

RWD. (w)Division 

Lakhisarai 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



