कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, लखीसराय।

पत्रांक :-2215(अर्ज) / लखीसराय, दिनांक :-15.10.2025

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल,लखीसराय।

सेवा में,

अपर-मुख्य-कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय :- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (NDB-BRICS) अन्तर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

नहाशय, उपर्युक्त विषयक संबंधित मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (NDB-BRICS) अन्तर्गत संवेदक द्वारा कराए गये कार्यो के भुगतान हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचित राशि रूपया 17,15,647.00 (सतरह लाख पंद्रह हजार छः सौ सैंतालीस मात्र) रूपये का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। जिससे संवेदक को किये गये कार्यों का भुगतान ससमय किया जा सके।

अनु0:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल,लखीसराय।

Rural Works Department
MMGSY BRICS NDB ALLOTMENT REQUISITION FORMAT

Name of Division:- RWD Works Division Lakhisarai

						_
	ω	2	1	-	No.	SL.
	2023-24	2023-24	2023-24	2		Year
	Lakhisarai Mansoura to Phulaiya Road to Mahsoura Mushari Tola	Sheikhpura RCD Road to Billo Mushari Tola Asthan	Sharma Nandnama Pmgsy 2023-24 Road to Sharma West harijan Tola	3		Name of Road
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Manju Devi	Manju Devi	Manju Devi	4	Contractor (In English)	Name of
	1.500	0.350	1.220	5	Length (In Km)	Admi
	1.500 144.98100	0.350 40.77400	1.220 109.16000	6	Length Amount (In Km) (In Lacs)	Administrative
260.56211	127.03035	38.38241	95.14935	7	Main Work	Agreement Amount
18.03703	9.59408	1.58483	6.85812	∞	Maintenance	it Amount
154.42556	9.59408 73.01255	1.58483 26.07915	6.85812 55.33386	9	Received (in Lacs)	Allotment
154.28130	73.01255	25.93489	55.33386 58.34142	10	as per MIS (in Lacs)	Total
18.03703 154.42556 154.28130 171.58203 17.15647	85.49172 12.47917	25.93489 27.74889 1.66974		11	(in Lacs) as per MIS (in Lacs) (in Lacs)	Value of Current
17.15647	12.47917	1.66974	3.00756	12	(in Lacs)	Current
			1 0	13		Remarks

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Lakhisarai

Rural Works Department, Work Division, Lakhisarai

Utilization Certificate MMGSY (NDB-AWSESH)

Month- 05.06.2025

SI. No.	Letter No. and Date	Amount (in Lakh)	Particular
1	BRRDA (HQ) MMGSY (AWSESH)-150/24-137 dated- 31.01.25	246.64151	Certified that out of Rs. 2,46,64,151.00 (Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty One) only of the years
			Grant-in aid sanctioned during the years 2025-26 in favour of E.E., RWD, Work
			Department Letter sum of Rs. 31,34,767666 (Thirty One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand (Thirty One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand
			Utilized for the purpose of whites 1(1) AWSESH) for which it was sanctioned and AWSESH) and of Rs. 2.15.29.994.00 (Two
			Crore Fifteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninty Four) only remaining
			surrendered to Govt. (Vide No Dt) will be adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable during the next year
	Total	246.64151	

 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised that following checkes to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. Kinds of checks exercised

1. Cash Book

2. Bank statement

Executive Engineer RWD. (w)Division Lakhisarai